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No. 46 1991

CLOSING OF A PORTION OF FARM ROAD 2451:
DISTRICT OF OTJIWARONGO

In terms of section 22(2) of the Roads Ordinance, 1972 (Ordinance 17 of
1972), it is hereby made known that the President has under section 22(1)(c)
of the said Ordinance, in the district of Otjiwarongo, closed the portion of
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farm road 2451 described in the Schedule and shown on sketch-map P1438
by the symbols A-B.

The said sketch-map shall at all times lie open to inspection at the office of
th@ Permanent Secretary for Works, Transport and Communication,
Windhoek, during normal office hours.

SCHEDULE

From a point (A on sketch-map P1438) on trunk road 1, section 7, on the
farm Slagveld 158 generally east-north-eastwards across the said farm to a
point (B on sketch-map P1438) on the common boundary of the said farm
and the farm Okateitei 157.

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

No. 47 1991

MAGISTRATES’ COURTS ACT, 1944:
DESIGNATION OF OSHAKATI IN THE DISTRICT OF
OWAMBO AS AN ADDITIONAL PLACE FOR THE
HOLDING OF A COURT

Under section 2 of the Magistrates’ Courts Act, 1944 (Act 32 of 1944), 1
hereby amend -

(a) Government Notice 2428 of 1972 by the substitution in the fourth
column of the Table preceding Schedule A, under the heading “Place
where courts will be held”, for the word “Ondangwa” of the words
“Ondangwa, (being the seat of magistracy), and Oshakati.”; and

(b) Government Notice 93 of 1986 by the insertion in the fourth column of
paragraph 3 of the Schedule after the word “Ondangwa”, of the word

“Oshakati,”.

N. TJIRIANGE Windhoek,
MINISTER OF JUSTICE 18 March 1991.
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General Notice

BANK OF NAMIBIA
No. 33 1991

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 28 FEBRUARY 1991

LIABILITIES

Share Capital .........coocooviie,
General Reserve ..o,

Revaluation Reserve .......occooovviev.
Deposits:

Government ..o
Bankers — Current .......................
— Reserve ...

Allocation of SDRS ...
Other Liabiliti€s .....cooooevvvoveveeei

ASSETS
External:

Rand Coin oo
Balances with other banks ...........
IMF — Reserve tranche ............

— Special drawing rights

Investments — Rand Currency ...
— Other Currency ...

28.02.1991

31.01.1991

R C

10 000 000,00
147 698,56

63 198,04

74 356 637,44
8 284,44

23 485 000,00
74 587,40

3397 351,76

R C

10 000 000,00
147 698,56

63 198,04

56 559 833,84
7 743,01

22 097 000,00
74 587,40

2 479 931,03

111 532 757,64

91 429 991,88

170 278,59
102 145,42

94 748 183,61
6 133 248,81

210 356,11
375 636,53

75 632 183,61
6 173 170,08
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Domestic:
Loans and advances ..., — —
Claims on the Government ... — —

Fixed assets ..., 7 039 428,67 7 051 102,47
Other aSSetS ..o, 3339 472,54 1 987 543,08
111 532 757,64 91 429 991,88

E. Lule

Dr. W.L. Benard
GENERAL MANAGER

GOVERNOR
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